FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 07-10-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Le 9.00

07/ 01

101398678

RECORDATION FROM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	THE STATE OF THE S
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID#	Effective Date Month Date Year
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Dec. 31, 1999
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party Mark	t if additional names of conveying parties attached
	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Alamo Rent-A-Car, Inc.	Dec. 30, 1999
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limi	ited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	n Florida
Receiving Party Mark	r if additional names of conveying parties attached
	The additional manage of controlling particle accounts
Name ARC-TM, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	• /
Address (line 1)	* .
Address (line 2) 200 South Andrews Avenue	
Address (line 3) Fort Lauderdale	Florida 33301
Individual General Partnership Lir	State/Country Zip Code nited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership Lin	assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate
	document from Assignment)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware
2000 DNGUYEN 00000001 75225546 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
C:481 40.00 DP	
10.701 TV:VV UF	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approx	eximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document
and gathering the data needed to complete the Covel Sheet. Send comments regarding Washington, D.C., 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office	ng this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503.
See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark As ADDRESS.	signment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002097 FRAME: 0731

Expires 06/3			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
OMB 0651-0	presentative Name and	Address	
	presentative italic and	Enter for the first Recei	ving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
[
Address (line 2)			
,			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(202) 861-1710
Name	Mark H. Tidman, Esq.	Area Code and Telephone Number	(202) 001 1710
Ivaille	Mark II. Hullan, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Baker & Hostetler LLP		
Add C55 (line 1)	Daker & Hostetter LL1		
Address (line 2)	1050 Connecticut Avenue	NW	
Address (line 2)	1030 Connecticut Avenue	5, IN W	
8 d d no o o	Suite 1100		
Address (line 3)	Suite 1100		
A daluana	Washington DC 20026		
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 20036		
Pages	Enter the total number of procluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance doos. s.	cument # 1
Trademark A	pplication Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	
	lemark Application Number		
75/225,546	Temark Application Number	(5) Regis	stration Number(s)
737223,540			
Number of P	roperties Enter	the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Coo Amount			
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40
Method of	Payment: E	nclosed 🔀 Deposit Account 🗌	
Deposit Ad			
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the account.)	" 02.0200
		Deposit Account Number:	# 02-0398
		Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes No
Statement ar	nd Signature		
	_	rien e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
attach	best of my knowledge and be ed copy is true copy of the ori ted herein.	lief, the foregoing infromation is true and ginal document. Charges to deposit acco	correct and any unt are authorized, as
		1	
Mark H. Tidn	nan. Esg.	Mar Ada	6/1/00
Name of	, — ·	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002097 FRAME: 0732

U.S. Department of Commerce

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by and between ALAMO RENT-A-CAR, INC., a

Florida corporation (hereinafter "Assignor") and ARC-TM, INC., a Delaware corporation

(hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Service

Mark ALAMO SILVER SERVICE, and Application Serial No. 75/225,546 therefor (hereinafter

"the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning, and Assignee is desirous of obtaining, all

right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all right, title, and

interest in and to said Mark, and Serial No. 75/225,546 therefor, together with the goodwill of

the business symbolized by said Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its

own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and/or other

legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by

reason of past infringement of the Mark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its

own use and behalf, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal

representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

ALAMO RENT-A-CAR, INC.

Name:

Kathleen W. Hyle

Title:

(EASUTE)

36940-1

RECORDED: 06/09/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002097 FRAME: 0733